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         Orange County Local Partnership Agreement (OCLPA) 
                         Steering Committee Membership 5-19-22 

NAME TITLE AGENCY EMAIL PHONE 
Rick Adams Human Services Senior 

Director 
Goodwill of Orange County richarda@ocgoodwill.org (714) 541-2540 

x 2108 

Lena Abdelrahim Transition Teacher Beacon Day School labdelrahim@beacondayschool.com  

Carlos Alcantara Mental Health 
Coordinator 

Fullerton Joint Union High School 
District 

calcantara@fjuhsd.org (714) 870-2880 

Stephanie Alire Instructor/Supervisor Project SEARCH Kaiser Anaheim 
Medical Center/Goodwill OC 

salire@ocgoodwill.org (714) 336-3624 

Cynthia Austin Project Facilitator 
Transition Services 

Centinela Valley Union High 
School District 

austinc@centinela.k12.ca.us (319 263-3197 

Brooke Baird Vocational Teacher Huntington Union High School bbaird@hbuhsd.edu (949) 887-5275 

Jake Barkero Program Specialist 
Transition Services 

Newport Mesa unified School 
District 

jbarkero@nmusd.us (949) 515-5343 

Jessica Bath High School Program 
Specialist 

Cabrillo Point Academy jessica.bath@cabrillopointacademy.
org 

(619) 782-6464 
x 2212 

Lauren Bechtol Program Specialist OC Charter Schools lbechtol@edcoe.org (530) 497-4368 

Bill Bermingham Executive Director New Vista School billberm@newvistaschool.org (949) 245-2313 

David Bochenek Transition Instructor Tustin Unified School District dbochenek@tustin.k12.ca.us (714) 730-7301  
x 51374 

Kinsley Brittain Vice President of Program 
Operations 

My Day Counts kinsley@mydaycounts.org (714) 744-5301 
 x 140 

Ray Bueche Coordinator /Administrator  
WorkAbility I & TPP 

SVUSD Esperanza Education 
Center 

Raymond.Bueche@svusd.org (949) 830-5470 

Vern Burton Assistant Superintendent OCDE Access Program vburton@ocde.us (714) 309-5567 

Linda Butkus Job Technician Capistrano USD LEBUTKUS@capousd.org (949)234-9976 

Dane Cangro WorkAbility I/TPP Director  Tustin Unified School District dcangro@tustin.k12.ca.us (714) 730-7301  
x 51430 

Maureen Carasiti Director WorkFirst easterseals Maureen.Carasiti@essc.org (657) 242-3632 

Don Cardinal Founding Director 
Emeritus  

CU Thompson Policy Institute cardinal@chapman.edu  (714) 997-6692 

Tina Carpenter WAI Director Anaheim Union HSD Carpenter_T@auhsd.us (909) 631-1621 

Arturo Cazares Associate Director 
Employment 

Regional Center of Orange 
County 

acazares@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5183 

Jonathan 
Champeau 

Staffing Administrator 
(Lax South) 

Amazon champeaj@amazon.com  

Ming Cheng Parent Families Hm9250@yaoo.com  

Tricia Chinn Principal Mark Twain & 
ATP at Jordan 

Jordan Secondary Learning 
Center at Garden Grove USD 

tchinn@ggusd.us (714) 663-6050 

Meena 
Chockalingam 
Bedekar 

Board Member RCOC & Irvine Disability Advisory 
Board 

Meena.bedekar@gmail.com  

Connie Chu Managing Attorney Disability Rights California Connie.Chu@disbailityrightsca.org (213) 213-8000 

Clint Collins Administrator Capistrano USD cccollins@capousd.org (949) 234-5302 

Dave Connor Principal College & Career Preparatory 
Academy OCDE Alternative Ed. 

DConnor@ocde.us (714) 796-8860 

Eva Contreras Program Coordinator City of La Habra OC Youth 
Program 

econtreras@lahabraca.gov (562) 383-4227 

Jyusse Corey Peer Advocate Regional Center of Orange 
County 

jcorey@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5135 

Melissa Cory Parent/Spirit League Families melissahcory@gmail.com (949) 275-4294 

Debra Cote Assistant Professor 
Special Education 

Cal State Fullerton dcote@Fullerton.edu (714) 278-8565 

Alan Cruz Youth Community Liaison Dayle McIntosh Center acruz@daylemc.org (714)621-3300 
x306 

mailto:richarda@ocgoodwill.org
mailto:kinsley@mydaycounts.org
mailto:cardinal@chapman.edu
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Marci Dallazen Coordinator of Transition 
Services 

Santa Ana Unified School District Marciadeloi.dallazen@sausd.us (657) 289-5917 
 

Allaire Davis Student Intern Chapman University Thompson 
Policy Institute 

morgdavis@chapman.edu  

Suzanne Davis Specialized Instructional 
Support 

Saddleback Valley Unified School 
District 

suzannedavis@svusd.org  

Meghan Dawson Research Coordinator Center for Autism & 
Neurodevelopmental Disorders 

mndawson@uci.edu (949) 267-0491 

Tammy  
De la Garza 

Vocational Specialist Spectrum Schools Rossier Park  
High School 

tdelagarza@spectrumschools.com (714) 562-0441 
X1419 

Carlos de la Riva Director Workforce 
Development 

Santa Ana Work Center cdelariva@santa-ana.org (714) 565-2600 

Lisa Delgado Parent Families lisaandnatalie2004@yahoo.com  

Michelle Del 
Rosario 

Adult Program 
Coordinator 

The Autism Community in Action 
(TACA) 

michelle.delrosario@tacanow.org (949) 640-4401 

Julie Demuth Transition Coordinator 
Adult Transition Program 

Los Alamitos Unified School 
District 

jdemuth@losal.org (562)799-4700 

Liz DeNembo Lead Job Developer Newport Mesa USD edenembo@nmusd.us (949) 515-6884 

Caitlin Di Pietro Job Technician II Capistrano Unified School District CEDIPIETRO@capousd.org (949) 234-9975 

Charlotte Dobyns Adult Transition Teacher La Sierra/CSUF ATP cdobyns@fjuhsd.k12.ca.us (657) 278-7077 

Kristina 
Dominguez 

School Psychologist Fullerton JUHSD kdominguez@fjuhsd.org (714) 870-2884 

Sue Donelson Adult Education Director Saddleback College sdonelson@saddleback.edu (714) 225-6265 

Scott Doty  Beacon Day School sdoty@beacondayschool.com  

Jeremy Driggs Workability I Director Olive Crest Jeremy-driggs@olivecrest.org (714) 620-7580 

Stacy Eldred Professor Saddleback College  seldred@saddleback.edu (714) 393-6732 

Tom Faranda Transition Specialist Anaheim Union HSD Faranda_t@auhsd.us (714) 936-5468 

Paul Fischer Student Representative/ 
Mentor 

Esperanza School SVUSD paullukasfischer@gmail.com  

Luz Flores Executive Director  Anaheim Workforce Dev. Board lflores@anaheim.net (714) 765-4342 

Carlos Fonseca Employment & Day 
Services Coordinator 

Regional Center of Orange 
County 

cfonseca@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5198 

Gloria Gaitan Project Director OC One-Stop Center Gloria.gaitan@oconestop.com (714) 241-4902 

Cindy Galvez Transition Specialist Cabrillo Point Academy Cindy.galvez@cabrillopointacademy.org (805) 208-3139 

Samantha Garrick Program Supervisor Best Buddies samanthagarrick@bestbuddies.org (949) 569-8100 
x1 

Chrissy Gascon Executive Director, CA 
Adult Education Program  

Santiago Canyon College CAEP Gascon_Christine@sccollege.edu (714) 628-5969 

Karena Gibbs Administrator Irvine USD KarenaGibbs@iusd.org (949) 936-8638 

Chantelle Gil  Program Student Support 
Specialist 

Saddleback College cgil@saddleback.edu (949) 354-4810 

Bonnie Gillman Executive Director Grandparent Autism Network & 
Family Autism Network 

bonnie@ganinfo.org (714) 573-1500 

Angela Guevara Learning Disabilities 
Specialist 

Santiago Canyon College guevara_angela@sccollege.edu (714) 628-4860 

Chris Gonzales DHH Transition 
Coordinator 

Orange County Department of 
Education 

ChrisGonzales@iusd.org (949) 936-7717 

Adam Gottdank Director Disability Support 
Services  

North Orange Community College 
District, Continuing Education 

 agottdank@noce.edu (714) 484-7058 

Andrew Granite Coordinator Sp. Ed. Orange Unified School District agranite@orangeusd.org (714) 628-5548 

Bill Greenfield Adult Transition Specialist Placentia Yorba-Linda USD bgreenfield@pylusd.org (714) 986-7540 
x 13981 

Elissa Green-
Kaustinen 

Director, Families & 
Schools Together @ CHOC 

Thompson Autism Center greenkaustinen@chapman.edu (714) 628-2825 

Cybil Quiming-
Greenwald 

Community Resources 
Development Specialist 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Orange/SG & San Diego Districts 

Cybil.greenwald@dor.ca.gov (949) 226-9014 

Ivan Guillen CAP Senior Advocate, 
Legal Advocacy Unit 

Disability Rights California Ivan.Guillen@disabilityrightsca.org (619) 814-8530 

mailto:mndawson@uci.edu
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Lorri Guy WFD Coordinator NOCE lguy@NOCE.edu (562) 499-3909 

Herag Haleblian President & Founder Neuro Talent Works herag@neurotalentworks.org (626) 399-3794 

Noelle Hales Instructor & Supervisor 
Project SEARCH 

Goodwill-Project SEARCH 
 UCI Health 

NoelleH@ocgoodwill.org (714) 321-8400 

Raine Hambly CTE Director NOCE rhambly@NOCE.edu  

Sherri Han-Lam Regional Director Department of Rehabilitation Sheri_Han-Lam@dor.ca.gov  

Arturo Hernandez Senior Rehabilitation 
Counselor 

Department of Rehabilitation arturo.hernandez@dor.ca.gov (714) 222-6448 

Natalya Howe Project Coordinator CA 
Adult Education 

Coastline Community College Nhowe4@coastline.edu (714) 714-7265 

Erica Howell Co-Director, Center for 
Autism 

Cal. State University Fullerton ehowell@Fullerton.edu (657) 278-8623 

Jodean Hudson Director of Job Placement 
Services 

Goodwill of Orange County jodean@ocgoodwill.org (714) 678--
1460 

Danielle Hunt Talent Readiness Assoc. NeuroTalentworks danielle@neurotalentworks.org  

Tiffany Huynh Rehabilitation Counselor Department of Rehabilitation 
Anaheim Office 

Tiffany.huynh@dor.ca.gov (714) 991-0800 

Jennifer James Office Manger & Special 
Projects Coordinator 

Chapman University Thompson 
Policy Institute 

jenjames@chapman.edu (714) 997-6692 

Tiffany Jameson Managing Partner Families and Grit & Flow Tiffany@gritandflow.com (949) 735-6538 

Hala Janbay Staff Secretary Capistrano USD hhjanbay@capousd.org (949) 234-5345 

Erika Javier Employment Consultant Best Buddies erikajavier@bestbuddies.org  

Margo Johnson Co-Director CA Diagnostic Center-South mojohnson@dcs-cde.ca.gov (949) 246-5300 

Beth Jugle  Coastline College ejugle@coastline.edu (714) 241-6214 

Debi Kirk Staff Services 
Manager/Team manager 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Laguna Hills Office 

Debi.Kirk@dor.ca.gov (949) 598-7968 

Pam Klister Job Technician I Capistrano USD PJKlister@capousd.org (949) 234-9985 

Kyle Klossing Parent Families Trina_dk@yahoo.com  

Anita Kwon Employment & Day 
Services Coordinator 

Regional Center of Orange 
County 

akwon@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5102 

Carma Lacy Director of Workforce 
Development Board 

OC Workforce Development 
Board 

carma.lacy@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6420 

Esther Landin Consultant Esther Landin Consulting EstherLandinConsulting@gmail.com (714) 480-7471 

Trung Le Assistant Deputy Director 
For VR Employment 
Division 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Orange-San Gabriel 

thle@dor.ca.gov (714) 991-0833 

Jessica Lee Executive Director Neuro Talent Works jessica@neurotalentworks.org (858) 395-7886 

Joseph Lee Specialist LD, South & East LAUSD Office of Transition 
Services 

Jdl0325@lausd.net (214) 241-8050 

Loren Lee Student Intern Chapman University Thompson 
Policy Institute 

lorlee@chapman.edu  

Andrew Lewis Staffing Coordinator Amazon alewsaz@amazon.com  

Marisa Lo Parent Families thomasmarisalo@yahoo.com  

Rachelle Lopez Special Programs 
Counselor 

Coastline Community College rlopez@coastline.edu (714) 241-6214 

Karen Maffett Education Specialist Los Alamitos USD kmaffett@losal.org (562) 799-4780 
X82609 

Andrew Magana Staff Services Analyst Department of Rehabilitation andrew.magana@dor.ca.gov (714) 518-2415 

Don Mahoney  Huntington Beach UHSD dmahoney@hbuhsd.edu  

Heather Manning WorkAbility Director Orange Unified School District hmanning@orangeusd.org (714) 628-5573 

Marina Margaryan Chief Operating Officer Westview Services mmargaryan@westviewservices.
org 

(714) 517-6606 

Maricella Marin Parent Families mmarin@abilitiesoc.com  

Sandy Martin Parent Families sdmartin@me.com (949) 433-4567 

Thomas Marisalo Parent Families thomasmarisalo@yahoo.com  

mailto:akwon@rcocdd.com
mailto:thle@dor.ca.gov
mailto:rlopez@coastline.edu
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Gina Marquez Transition Teacher Beacon Day School gmarquez@beacondayschool.com  

Fiona McCarthy Voc. Program Specialist Speech & Language Development 
Center 

'fmccarthy@sldc.net' (714 821-3620 
X 278 

Pamela McEwen High School Transition 
Specialist 

Cabrillo Point Academy pamela.mcewen@cabrillopointac
ademy.org 

(619) 782-6464 
x 2117 

Renee Melton Career Link Supervisor Irvine Unified School District ReneeMelton@iusd.org (949) 936-5173 

Rhonda Miller Business Solutions 
Manager 

OC Workforce Development 
Board 

rhonda.miller@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6432 

Kathi Millett Program Director Goodwill of Orange County Kathi@ocgoodwill.org (714) 240-7328 

Ashley Montes Project Liaison College & Career Preparatory 
Academy OCDE Alternative Ed. 

AMosqueira@ocde.us (714) 796-8860 

Esther Morales Parent Families sdestherm@gmail.com  

Ryan Murray Career Community 
Education Specialist 

Santa Ana Unified School District ryan.murray@sausd.us (714) 431-1879 

Jessica Navarro  Patient Care Coordinator CHOC Hospital jessica.navarro@choc.org (714) 509-7058 

Diana Nevarez Program Manager  
Project SEARCH 

Goodwill of Orange County diananevarez@ocgoodwill.org (714) 541-4673 
x4005 

Donald Newsom Vocational Specialist Huntington Beach Union High 
School District, Edison High 
School 

dnewsom@hbuhsd.edu (949) 947-3389  

Ann-Kim Nguyen Senior Rehabilitation 
Counselor 

Department of Rehabilitation ann-kim.nguyen@dor.ca.gov (714) 991-0820 

Tien Nguyen Secretary Vietnamese Parents with 
Disabled Children Association 

tienvpdca@gmail.com  

Jeffrey Noyes Acting Regional Director Department of Rehabilitation 
(SD) 

Jeffrey.noyes@dor.ca.gov  

Chelsea O’Haire Director of Education & 
Training 

Center for Autism & 
Neurodevelopmental Disorders 

cohaire@hs.uci.edu (949) 267-0444 

Linda ONeal Consultant 
Program Specialist 

Regional Center of OC 
CU Thompson Policy Institute 
SDSU Interwork Institute 

linda_oneal@cox.net (949) 374-0270 

Adriana Ott  Grant/Programs 
Coordinator 

OCCR OC Workforce & Economic 
Development 

Adriana.Ott@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6430 

Dina Paton Career Consultant OC One Stop Garden Grove dina.paton@ocpnestop.com (714) 241-4908 

Lupe Perales Coordinator, Special 
Education 

Orange Unified School District gperales@orangeusd.org (714) 628-4080 

Sandra Perez Program Director Get SAFE sandra@getsafeusa.com (714) 397-1236 

Vanessa Pulido Central Area Supervisor Regional Center of OC vpulido@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5368 

Kevin Rangel WorkAbility I Director Olive Crest Academy kevin-rangel@olivecrest.org (714) 998-6571 
X 2043 

Olivia Raynor Consultant UCLA Tarjan Center oraynor@mednet.ucla.edu  

Jeanette Real Voc. Ed. Consultant OCDE jreal@ocde.us (714) 708-4989 

Gwen Redira Administrator PYLUSD gredira@pylusd.org (714) 985-8664 

Miguel Reyes Vocational Specialist/  
WorkAbility I Coordinator 

Huntington Beach Union High 
School District 

mreyes@hbuhsd.edu (714) 962-1356  
x 4025 

Al Rodriguez OCYC Manager OC Youth Center ALR@ocyouthcenter.org (562) 383-4227 

Richard Rosenberg Consultant CU Thompson Policy Institute 
CSULA, SDSU Interwork Institute 

RLRRosenberg@gmail.com (562) 619-1613 

Lanier Rossignol Family Nurse Practitioner Rossignol Medical Center lanierrossignol@gmail.com  

Celeste Ryan Coordinator Special 
Programs & Services 

Coastline Community College cryan@coastline.edu (714) 241-6214 

Dr. Andria 
Sandoval 

Adult Transition Instructor 
 

La Sierra High School, Fullerton 
Joint Union High School District 

asandoval@fjuhsd.org (714) 626-4260 

Ian Sayer Assistant Director Special 
Education 

Cabrillo Point Academy Ian.sayer@cabrillopointacademy.org (626) 784-5311 

Susie Scott Program Specialist Charters OC/TLC sscott@chartersoc.org (207) 475-4544 

Nicole Seaward Director of Research Grit & Flow Nicole@gritandflow.com (949) 503-0279 

Annetta Simons Job Coach Specialist   Dna591997@aol.com  

mailto:ReneeMelton@iusd.org
mailto:ryan.murray@sausd.us
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mailto:kevin-rangel@olivecrest.org
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Sue Singh Director Spec. Ed Fullerton JUHSD ssingh@fjuhsd.k12.ca.us (714) 870-2870 

Linda Skipper Administrator WAI North Orange County ROP lskipper@nocrop.us (714)502-5895 

Julie Ornelas-
Smith 

Transition Specialist Anaheim Union HSD Ornelassmith_j@auhsd.us (714) 936-5662 

Casey Sousa DSS Counselor North Orange Continuing 
Education 

csousa@NOCE.edu (714) 808-4932 

Ivan Stanojkovic Training & Marketing 
Director 

Grit & Flow stanojkovicivan@gmail.com (714) 462-4554 

Marsha Stein Parent /Consultant Families mkstein@cox.net (949) 355-5146 

Gail Steinbrick Job Developer Anaheim Union HSD     Steinbrick_g@auhsd.us (714) 9992393 

Chris Stoner Program Coordinator Goodwill STEPS Programs chriss@ocgoodwill.com (714) 547-6308 
X3608 

Alexus Strong POC Amazon alestron@amazon.com  

Ryan Sullivan Adult Transition Program 
Teacher  

Garden Grove Unified School 
District 

rsullivan@ggusd.us  

Micheline Swan Supported Employment 
Manager 

Vocational Visions mswan@vocationalvisions.org (949) 837-7280 
x 250 

Amy Tingirides Transition Services 
Coordinator 

Laguna Beach High School atingirides@lbusd.org (949) 497-7750 
X1294 

Lanie Tiongco Business Liaison K2C Academy WIOA Young Adult 
Services 

ltiongco@cflckids.org (949) 632-3446 

Christine Tolbert Advocate State Council on Developmental 
Disabilities 

christine.tolbert@scdd.ca.gov (714) 558-4404 

Tom Tran Outreach Specialist Coastline College-Westminster tbtran@coastline.edu (714) 714-7274 

Sherry Travis WorkAbility I Director Garden Grove USD stravis@ggusd.us (714) 663-6194 

Kaitlynn Truong Cultural Specialist Regional Center of OC ktruong@rcocdd.com (714) 558-5401 

Melody 
Ungureanu 

Special abilities Cluster 
Teacher 

Edison High School/HBUHSD Mungureanu@hhbuhsd.edu  

Judi Uttal President OC Asperger’s Support Group Judi.uttal@cox.net (949) 466-0370 

Manny Vallejo Manager Supported 
Employment 

Goodwill of Orange County mannyv@ocgodwill.org (714) 678-1460 

Trinh van Erp Staff Services 
Manager/Team Manager 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Anaheim Office 

Trinh.VanErp@dor.ca.gov  (714) 991-0834 

Gabriela Vargas Job Placement ROP/Workability gvargas@nocrop.us (714) 502-5851 

Raquel Ventura Transition Coordinator &TPP 
Program Manager 

Green Dot Public Schools raquel.ventura@greendot.org (323) 558-3341 

Marcos Villa Director Career Academy New Vista School mvilla@newvistaschool.org (949) 521-0813 

Jeff Weber Education Specialist Brea-Olinda High School jweber@bousd.us (714) 990-7850 

Paul Weir Coordinator Curriculum & 
Instruction Career Ed. 

Orange County Department of 
Education 

pweir@ocde.us (714) 966-3538 

Janis White Consultant CU Thompson Policy Institute drjbwhite01@gmail.com (714) 330-0925 

Courtney Williams Intake Coordinator My Day Counts courtney@mydaycounts.org (714) 744-5301 
X127 
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